IB22

DeKalb County Government

178 Sams Street Decatur, GA 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Commissioner LaDena Bolton (Chairperson)

Commissioner Chakira Johnson

Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 2:15 PM 178 Sams Street, Decatur, GA 30030 (Multipurpose Room A1201)

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2025-0365 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the March 6, 2025 Employee Relations, and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

Fire Rescue (FR)

2025-0184 Commission District(s): ALL

CA - HGACBuy Cooperative Contract No. EC07-23, 911 Equipment and Emergency Notification Software and Services (Multiyear): for First-In Alerting Pro Annual Maintenance: for use by the Department of

Fire Rescue (FR). This contract consists of providing Annual

Maintenance, monitoring and repair services for 24 Fire Stations and Dispatch utilizing the First-In Alert System. Awarded to: Westnet, LLC.

Amount Not To Exceed: \$694,690.39.

2025-0254 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 1218886 Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) Purchase, Repair, & Maintenance (Annual Contract with 4 Options To Renew): for use by the Department of Fire Rescue Services (FR). This contract consists of the purchase, repair, maintenance, and management of the County's SCBA equipment. This request seeks to increase contract funds and term through September 30, 2025. Awarded to: Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. (MES). Amount Not To Exceed: \$150,000.00.

Human Resources & Merit System (HRMS)

2025-0191 Commission District(s): All

RFP - Request for Proposals No. 24-500663 Pre & Post Employment Psychological Testing (Annual Contract with Four (4) Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Human Resources & Merit System (HRMS). Consists of providing pre and post professional psychological assessment services. Recommend award to the sole proposer who is responsive and responsible: Joseph A. Hill, Ph.D., LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$175,000.00.

Police Services (PS)

2025-0345 Commission District(s): All Commission District
Acceptance of State Forfeiture Property - Police Services (up to \$600,000.00)

2025-0346 Commission District(s): All Commission District

Acceptance of Federal Forfeiture Property - Police Services (up to \$600,000.00)

Board of Commissioners - District 6

2025-0390 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
A Resolution to Establish a Community Advisory Board for the DeKalb
County Police Department.

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

Board of Commissioners - District 1

2024-1233 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Asking for The DeKalb County Police Department to Develop a Diversion Policy Regarding Unhoused Individuals that Considers Other Options to Arresting and Jailing Them.

Board of Commissioners - District 6

2023-0558 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To Adopt a Resolution Establishing a Police Civilian Review Board in DeKalb County, GA to Review and Investigating Certain Complaints Against the DeKalb County Police Department (DKPD) and its Employees.

III. DISCUSSION

2025	2026	TT 1.1	- T	1 10	•
71175	71176	Haaltha	care Rene	STEAL Dra	amilima
2012.1	-2020	HICARLIN	are rene	waiii	

Meeting Ended At:			

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC